
'., , 

ott 
. A-30240, 30460 NB * 

(5th Sup.) 

'. 48420 Decision No. ____ _ 

" 
BEFORE.THE PUBLIC UTILI-TIES cO~.;:rSSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNlA 

f '. ,. ... 
~ , • f' .t, 

In the ~~tter of the Application ) 
of DIRECT DELIVERY SYSTEM, LTD. ) 
for authority to assess·less than ) 
::linimum rates.' ) 

Application No. 30240 
(5th Supplemental) 
, '" I .' , .-,' 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of DIRECT DELIVERY SYSTEM, LTD. ) 
for authority to assess less than .. ·.): 
minimum rat eo. . -) 

/ 
Application No. 30460 

(5th Supplemental) 
,I, "," .. ' '. ~ ., . 

I, ..... ' : .. 

Appearances, •. 
. . 

H. J. Eis~horr) for applicant. 
F. Z. Wakefield, for The Great Lakes Carbon 

Corporation, interested party. 
R. A. Lubich and Leonard Diamond, for the 

staff of the Public Utilities Commission or California~ -

. ',' 

SUPPLEMENTAL OPINION 
. ;, ~. " , ) .: ; 

Applicant has been authorized heretofore to ··assess 

lesser rates than the established minimum in connection .... 'ith .. 

transportation of soda ash and diatomaceous earth which it,­

performs fo~ The Great Lakes .Carbon Corporation. The soda ash 

is transpo~ted from Westend to Walteria and the diatomaceous 

earth is transporteQ from a quarry near lompoc to Walteria. 

The authority will expire with May 15, 1953 unless."sooner : 

changed, cancelled or extended by order of the Commission .. , , 

By supplemental applications, filed in these proceedin$s on 

January 31, 1953, applicant seeks extension of the,': authority , 

with some revision of the charges, for an additional,year. 

Public hearing of the supplemental applications,. as 

amended, was held before Examiner Bryant at Los Angeles,on 

March 10, 1953. Evidence was submitted by applic~~t:s.presi­

dent and by the western traffic manager of The Great Lakes 

Carbon Corporation. The matters are ready tor decision. 

-1-



A. .302' ond .30460 ($ sup) - 19 

'.rho tra..ffic herein in vol ved is transportod in ·oulk 

in vohicle trains each consisting of a heavy-duty tractor 

drawirlg $. semi-trailer and a trailer. l'ho c~rYi.ng vohicles 

have open tops and drop bottoms. 

The movement of soda a.sh from .. /estond to Vialter1.a. 

s::nO'l.1nts to only a.boutten loads a month, averaP'.J,.ng about 

47,000 pounds per 101ld. JpplicDl'lt is a.uthorized to assess 

as :r.inimum. tor this haul a. rate of 3.3 cents per 100 pO\lZlds, 

minimum' weight 41,000 pounds. It proposes to continuo the 

.3.3-cent rate" increasing the minim:um weight to 4.3,,000 pounds. 

;pp11cant. handles th1s traftic through the medilJm of an inde­

:pendent.-contractor 3ubhauler" who Uses his vehicle train at 

other times for the movement of cem~.."t traffic not herein 

involved. 

l'he movement- of diatomaceous earth trom th~ quarry 

near Lompoc to Nalteria. requires the 'Use of tour vehicle 

trains, each making two round trips daily, seven days G. week .. 

During :t~S2 the loa.ds o.veraged about 42,000 pounds, ::.m.d 

totaled 90,.373,760 pounds. Tho tollowing table shows the 

present authorized rates and thOse proposed tor tho tuture: 

Rates Authorized By 
~ecizion NOft 48313 

Minimum. Weigh:!; Rate 
(Pounds) (Per Ton) 

4.3,000 
4),500 
44,000 
1.;.4,500 
45,000 
45,$00 

~.84 
4.78 
4.73 
4.68 
4.63 
4.$8 ;; 

Ra.tos Proposed 
tor ?uture Year 

~in1rnu:n~Ye1ght Rate 
(Pounds) (Per Ton) 

42,,000 ~.86 
42,$00 4.80 

- 4.3rOOo 4.7$ 

ti:ggg . tt:~ 
44,$00 4.$8 
4S~000 4.53 

-2-



~e e . 
• A-30~40 ,30460 NB * * 

(5.th Sup.) 

Applic~~t's president submitted cost estimates developed 

by reducing variable and fixed expenses to unit costs per vehicle 

mile, and adding thereto, as a percentage of gross revenue, provi-

~ions for insurance, operating taxes, supervision and net earnings.lI ~. 
The proposed rates are those which, according to the estirr~tes, . 

. ' 

would return an operating ratio of about 93 per cent after adequate ~ 
.' 

proviSion for all items of o~rating expense. These rates have 
" 

been agreed upon between applicant and the shipper. The shipper'S 

western traffic manager testified in support of the sought authcri ty. 

No one opposed granting of the oupplemental applications. 

By prior decisions in these proceedings the Commission 

has found that, because of various favorable operating circumstances 

under which this transportation is performed, lesser rates than the 

applicable minimum rates arc reasonable. The present record is 

convincing that th~ r~t~s n~w proposed for th~ futur~ year would 

meet all i~ems of operating expense and leave adequate net earnings. 

Upon careful conSideration or all of the facts and circumstances of 

record, the Commission is of the opinion and finds that the rates 
•• , I • 

sought in Application No. 30240, 5th Supplemental, as amended, and 
J •. .' • 

in Application No. 30460, 5th Supplemental, as amended"haye been 
I ;, 

shown to be reasonable within the meaning of Section 3666 of the 

Public Utilities Code. The applications will be granted. 

Public hearings of the above-entitled supplemental 

applications, as ame~ded, ha~lng been held, the evidence received 

therein having been considered care:f'ully, and good cause appearing,/' 

y By prior ~ecisions in these proceedings applicant was cautioned 
that in seeking rate relief under Section 3666 it should not 
base its cost estimates upon payments. to subh-3.ulers or inter­
company rentals. By the estimates herein it appears that appli­
cant's president has heeded the a~~onition and corrected the 
earlier deficiencies. . 

-3-



--A-30240, 30460 :NB "'* " 
(5th Sup.) 

IT IS HEREBY' ORDERED ''that· Direct· Delivery: System, ~td., be., 

and 'it' is hereby'"authorized",to' transport' soda ,ash~and';crude,' 

diatomaceous "earth"for The"Great~ Lakes":Caroon::Corporation:'.at'.rates' 

less than the"established" minimum-rates:' applicable" tQ',such,transpor--

tation, which' transportat1on:"is,'more"speci£ically,-de3cribedr,in.', ..",.. 

Appendix "An' attached" hereto'~ . but: at: rates", not;, less, than'; those·· set~ 

forth in said: Appendix nAn:, 

IT IS HEREBY' ORDER'ED, that' th'e' authority- herein, grant'e.Q.: 

shall supersede that grant'ed' by- Decision No •. 48,31;3' dated" 

February 24, 1953~' i%1' these proceedings'~ 

. 

IT IS HEREBY FURT1-rER ORDERED that the aut'hori ty herein 

granted shall expire with April 30, 1954, unless sooner changed" 

cancelled or extended by order of the Commission. 

This order shall become effective twenty, day.s after the, 

date hereof. 

Dated a~ ) :;r: ~ , ~ ~.Ca.lifornia, this 

of ;1;1/, .. ,- h ' , 195'3. 

commissJ.oners. ' 



e e . 
. A. 30240 and 30460 (5 Sup)' -" 19 

Al'I-' ENDIX II An TO DECISIO~j 4~'2:~ 

Rates to be observed as minimum by Direct Delivery 
Sy$t~, Ltd. tor transportation as described which 
it performs for The Great Lakes Carbon Corporation 

Soda ash, in bulk, tran~orted from.westend 
to ~::al tori a, :,~l.nimlJl'll weight 43,000 pounds 

Crude di atomacoous earth, in bulk, trans:;>orted 
i'rom a quarry approximatoly nine miles 
southea.st of the city of Loepoe to V/altoria 

}!:1nim-um weight, 42,000 :pounds 

¥oinimurn weight, 42,$00 pounds 

Minimum weight, 43.,000 pounds 

Minimum wei ght, 43,500 pounds 

Min1mWl weight, 44,000 pounds 

Minimum weight, 44,500 pound.s 

Mi:l.1.mum weight, 4$,000 p01.Uld.s 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
, . ' · . . . . . . . . . -. . . 

· . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
. · . . . . . . . -. . . . . 

-. . . . . . . . . . . . . 
.••........••• 
•.••.......... 

( End' ot app end1x) 

Rate -
:W.33 p'or 

100 pounds 

~.86 per ton 

4.60 per ton 

4.7S per ton 

4.69 per ton 

4.64 per ton 

4.$8 per ton 

4.53 per ton 


